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Term 1 – 2013 Program
Meetings -	Wednesday 19:00-21:00
		Ivanhoe Park Scout Hall, Park Ave Manly (via Birkley Road)
Leaders -	Tony White:  9977 3437 (h)  0420 932 501 (m)
		Emma Auckland: 0402 104 895  Kevin Bone: 0401 041 362
		John Havranek: 0413 871 420  Rhonda Costin 0414 772 147
Please arrive promptly at 19:00 in full uniform
Parents please consider helping with an activity
Check for updates on http://fairlightmanlyscouts.org.au 


	Date
	Activity
	Details
	Leader
	Duty Patrol

	Wed 30th Jan
	Welcome back…
	Jamboree talk from participants
Records updating, Programme review and games
	Tony
Kevin
	Panther

	Wed 6th Feb
	Faster – Higher - Stronger
	Mini Olympics on beach with each patrol to pick a country and come with an activity from that country
	Emma + Kevin
	N/A

	Wed 13th Feb
	One more step
	Bush walk, North Harbour to Clontarf
Parent help needed for BBQ and some Scouts to organise for their Pioneer hike
See A1 for full details
	John
Rhonda 

(no Emma)
	N/A

	

	Sat 16th Feb – Sun 17th Feb
	ASJ reunion
	Possible reunion activity – Details TBC
	Jambo team
	N/A

	
	
	
	
	

	Wed 20th Feb
	Making a splash
	Night snorkelling at Shelly Beach
See A1 for full details
	John
	N/A

	

	Sat 23rd Feb – Sun 24th Feb

	Family Camp
	Family Camp at Manly Dam
Water activities, orienteering and Camp craft badge
See A1 for full details
	John + Kevin
	N/A

	

	Wed 27th Feb
	
	No meeting on Wednesday....see Thursday
	
	

	Thurs 28th Feb
	Paddle away
	Narrabeen river crossing
See A1 for full details
	District + Kevin
(no Emma)
	N/A

	

	Sun 3rd Mar
	Sparkling
	Clean up Australia Day
See A1 for full details
	Rhonda + Kevin
	N/A

	

	Wed 6th Mar
	En Garde!
	Fencing (may be two groups)
Record updating + games
	John
Kevin + Emma
	Redbacks

	

	Fri 8th Mar – Sun 10th Mar
	Sirius Cup
	Camping and water activities at Balmoral beach
See A1 for full details
	Tony
(no Kevin?)
	N/A

	

	Wed 13th Mar
	Keep safe
	Self Defence
	John + Tony
	Wallabies

	Wed 20th Mar
	No yoke
	Craft – Easter Eggs
Pioneer – Safety, Survival and Navigation
	Emma
Kevin
(no John)
	Panther

	Wed 27th Mar
	Find it
	Easter Egg Hunt
Pioneer – Safety, Survival and Navigation
	Emma
Kevin
	Redbacks

	Wed 3rd April
	Inside out
	Elements of the outdoor badge
Preparing for camp at Deep Pass
	Tony + Kevin
	Wallabies

	Wed 10th April
	Quick draw
	End of term Nurf Gun battle
	Emma + Rhonda
	Panther

	

	Sat 13th April – Sun 14th April
	Deep…
	Static camp at Deep pass with hiking and canyoning
See A1 for full details
	Tony + Kevin
	

	






	
Coming up in 2013…

	
	
	Scouts day at Easter Show – TBC (Likely Monday 3rd April)
	

	Thurs 25th Apr
	
	Anzac Day Parade – Details TBC
	

	Fri 3rd May – Sun 5th May
	Scout Hike
	District activity – Details TBC
	

	Fri 7th June – Mon 10th June
	District Camp
	Long weekend camp – Colo River – Details TBC
	

	Sat 20th July – Sun 21st July
	Scout Leadership Course
	District PL / APL training – Elanora Hall, Narrabeen Lakes – Details TBC
	

	Fri 2nd Aug – Sun 4th Aug
	State Rally
	Cataract Park – Details TBC
	

	Sun 11th Aug
	City2Surf
	Community Service opportunity – Details TBC
	

	Sat 17th Aug – Sun 18th Aug
	Escape and Evade
	District activity, patrol hiking – Details TBC
	

	Thurs 3rd Oct – Sun 6th Oct
	
	District Patrol camp at Mount Wilson – Details TBC
	

	Fri 18th Oct – Sun 20th Oct
	JOTA / JOTI
	District Camp at Narrabeen – Details TBC
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	Term 2
	
	Wednesday 1st May – Wednesday 23rd June
	

	Term 3
	
	Wednesday 17th July – Wednesday 18th September
	

	Term 4
	
	Wednesday 9th Oct – Wednesday 18th December
	



	Future ideas…

	
	Weekend ideas
	Static weekend camp
Deep pass, Cockatoo island, Ingleside, Barrington Tops
	

	
	
	Marine Rescue at Middle Harbour
	

	
	
	Possible water activities weekend at Bayview
	

	
	
	Tree Tops (www.treetopadventurepark.com.au)
	Kevin

	Term 2
	
	Kayaking weekend either our own one or double weekend course...Wesley Leverton 94787 3721
	Kevin

	Term 3
July - August
	
	Skiing weekend…see activities book
	Kevin + Emma

	Term 4
	
	Air activity at Camden
	

	
	
	
	

	
	Badge work ideas
	Scout Craft badge requirements (7-9 Scouts)
	

	
	
	Pioneer - Campcraft;  knots (13), Fire (13), Safety (17), Navigation (17), Cooking (13), Camp stuff (13), Journey (17)
	

	
	
	Pioneer – Citizenship;  Values (23), 1st aid (24), Leadership (13), Community (17), Heritage (9), Activity (23), Community (23), Environment (5), Health (5)
	

	
	
	Mock emergencies/incident hike /1st aid  emergency aid (elective)
	

	
	
	Sorting of wood in stores and fire lighting
	

	
	
	Helping out at Taronga Animal Hospital, Vets or Animal Welfare League, Dog Walking link to community service?
	

	
	
	Carwash fund raiser and community service
	

	
	
	Pick an elective badge...some have started Emergencies
	

	
	
	
	

	
	Other ideas
	Ice skating
	

	
	
	Water polo
	

	
	
	Building and racing billy karts
	

	
	
	Water ski / tubing
	

	
	
	Kayak / Canoe at Manly Dam
	

	
	
	Tennis night
	

	
	
	Sleep over in the Scout Hall, ideas including;
Movie, indoor tent pitching, baking, Nocturnal hike(? North head)
	

	
	
	High Ropes
	

	
	
	Jamberoo visit
	

	
	
	Tour of middle head, Balmoral Beach....see national parks website
	

	
	
	Ten Pin Bowling
	

	
	
	Pioneering project to build a bridge
	

	
	
	Cooking evening with a on ‘healthy’ food…Master Chef style
	

	
	
	Archery
	

	
	
	Sailing
	

	
	
	Computer evening - Photoshop or i movie ??
	

	
	
	Yoga or outdoor fitness/obstacle course.  briana_clarke@yahoo.com.au
	

	Term 3
	
	Shooting (over 12)…info@hornsbyrslrc.com.au
	

	
	
	Bike hike
	

	
	
	Sky watching or night at the Observatory
	

	
	
	
	

	Wed 31st July
	
	Theme of World Scout Day
	

	Wed 21st Aug
	
	Theme of Scouts in Action
	

	Wed 6th Nov
	
	Lilo Canyoning at Manly Dam
	

	Thurs 5th Dec
	
	Waterworks for an hour then onto Carols at the Oval
	




image1.png
SERLS





